P
Amendment to Contract ID# 2014-0217 3 c =
v (V-] —
m \_‘
= @ =
= Z=m
A
12 er aris
X
o.e,e =] = = ;-m-mD
technologies o X 5 =¥
= — = X
e < P
Amendment to Subscription Agreement =

This Amendment is made between Tyler Technologies, Inc., with offices at 5519 53" Street, Lubbock, Texas
79414 (“Tyler”) and Upshur County, whose address is PO Box 730, Gilmer, TX 75644 (“Client”).

WHEREAS, Client and Tyler are parties to the contract numbered 2014-0217 dated September 30, 2014
governing Client’s access to the software and services {(“Software”) described therein; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement expires September 30, 2019;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants and promises set forth in this
Agreement, Tyler and Client agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby renewed for a one (1) year term commencing on October 1, 2019
and expiring on September 30, 2020 (“Term”). Upon expiration of the initial term, this Amendment will
renew automatically for additional one (1) year renawal terms at our then-current SaasS Fees unless

terminated in writing by either party at least sixty (60} days prior to the end of the then-current
renawal term.

Tyler shall inveice Client $43,079.00 for the first year's annual subscription fee in advance of the Term
renewal date, and In each year through the end of the Term,

The subscription fees are based on the number of 14 users described in the Agreement, and the
Software may be accessed by no more than this number, Additional user subscriptions may be added

during the Term at the same pricing as that for the current subscriptions, prorated for the remainder
of the Term in effect at the time the additional user subscriptions are added.

4. Allterms and conditions of the Agreement not hereln amended shall remain in full force and effect.

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this Amendment as of the
data(s) set forth below.

’

Tyler Technologies, Inc.
Local Government Division

B2l M é
Bv: Sanel jolner s 31, 20154

Name:__Janet Joiner Name: Tmhl‘) Tg p E L ‘ik
Tie:_ Vice President, Finance, LGD e VPSR CO. Xv DG
Date:__August 30. 2019 bt 2~ 2D ~) O l

Upshur County




